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Grantor No. of Instrument Property Secured 

Moss, D. W. and J. A. 
Hooper, C.R. and V. B. 
McFall, L. L. 
King, L. C. 
Braun, T. W. and C. Y. 
Van Berlo, P. F. and A. P. 
Downes, G. L. and P. A. 
Ludbrook, J. W. and R. S. 
Ludbrook, J. W. 

Lauder, R. W. 
Harrison, T. J. and J.E. 
Meyers, J. R. and C. D. 

Lamont, H. 

874/71 
873/71 
817/71 
723/71 
854/71 
600/71 
790/71 
780/71 
781/71 

SUPREME CoURT, AUCKLAND 
1228/71 

. . 1234/71 

. . 1306/71 

SUPREME CoURT, HAMILTON 
March 
439/70 

Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 

Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 

Stock. 

Dated this 10th day of October 1974. 
The State Advances Corporation of New Zealand by: 

I. J. MORRIS, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 13 of the State Advances Corporation Act l-96S. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILfTIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLosB OP BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 9 OCTOBER 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits- $ 

(a) State 114,707,268 
(b) Banks 4,276,319 
(c) Marketing accounts 21,165,892 
(d) Other 217,931,226 

Time deposits •. 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand •. 446,793 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byl.MF. .. 

Other liabilities (including accumu-
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 3,000,000 
(b) Other reserves 49,300,373 

302,251,106 

358,080,705 
150,639,453 

446,793 

57,975,107 

33,113,850 

52,300,373 

$954,807,387 

Gold •. 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts 
term bills 

and short- $ 

(b) Investments .. 
(c) Holdings of special 

rights .• 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 

.. 111,817,310 

.• 186,Z50,096 
drawing 

794,207 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 

18,521,055 
223,880,605 

12,064,558 
5,587,252 (d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) N.Z.Govemmentsecurities •• 333,411,760 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

i 
704,991 

298,861,613 
6,584,710 
7,530,000 

260,053,470 

333,411, 7(1.) 
47,640,843 

S9S4,S07 ,3Irl 

22 October 1974. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Narcotics Act 1965 .. 
Stock Act 1908 
Medical Practitioners Act 1968 
Section 15, Medical Practitioners Act 1968 

Social Security Act 1964 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 

Title or Subject-matter 

Narcotics Regulations 1966 (Reprint) 
Ships Meat Lockers Regulations 1966 (Reprint) 
Medical Practitioners (Fees) Regulations 1974 
Medical Practitioners (Overseas Qualifications) Order 

1974 
Social Security (Monetary Benefits) Regulations 1971, 

Amendment No. 2 
Wool Prices Stabilisation Regulations Revocation 

Order 1974 

Serial 
Number 
1974/253 
1974/254 
1974/255 
1974/256 

1974/257 

1974/258 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
25/5/66 
5/10/66 

21/10/74 
21/10/74 

21/10/74 

21/10/74 

Price 
(P:eeie 

15c 
Sc 
Sc 
Sc 

Sc 

Sc 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cumcade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Sb'cet 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


