THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	Grantor					No.	of Instrument	Property Secured	
Moss, D. W. and J. A.			• •	••			874/71	Stock.	
Hooper, C. R. and V. B.			••	••		••	873/71	Stock.	
McFall, L. L.			• •	••	••		817/71	Stock.	
King, L. C	••			• •		• •	723/71	Stock and plant.	
Braun, T. W. and C. Y.		••	••	••	• •	••	854/71	Stock.	
Van Berlo, P. F. and A. P.	••		••	••	••	••	600/71	Stock.	
Downes, G. L. and P. A.	••		••	••		• •	790/71	Stock and plant.	
Ludbrook, J. W. and R. S.	••	••	••	••	••	• •	780/71	Stock.	
Ludbrook, J. W.	••	••	••	••	••	••	781/71	Stock.	
				SUPREM	e Court	, Auck	LAND		
Lauder, R. W			• •	••	••		1228/71	Stock.	
Harrison, T. J. and J. E.							1234/71	Stock and plant.	
Meyers, J. R. and C. D.	•••	••	••	••	••	••	1306/71	Stock.	
				SUPREN	ME COURT	, Намі	LTON		
							March		
Lamont, H		••	••		••	••	439/70	Stock.	

Dated this 10th day of October 1974.

The State Advances Corporation of New Zealand by:

I. J. MORRIS, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 13 of the State Advances Corporation Act 1965.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 9 OCTOBER 1974

		WEDNESDAI,	9 OCTOBER 1974				
Liabilities	\$	×	Assets				
Notes in circulation	\$	302,251,106	Gold	••	••	••	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts	114,707,268 4,276,319 21,165,892 217,931,226	358,080,705	(a) Current accou term bills (b) Investments (c) Holdings of s rights	••	18	\$ 11,817,310 86,250,096 794,207	
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency—	••	150,639,453	New Zealand coin Discounts	••	–	••	298,861,613 6,584,710 7,550,000
(a) Demand (b) Time	446,793	446,793	Advances— (a) To the State (b) To marketing a	ccounts		18,521,055	
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F		57,975,107	(c) Export credits (d) Other advances	••	··· 1	12,064,558 5,587,252	260,053,470
lated profits)	 3,000,000	33,113,850	Investments in New 2 (a) N.Z. Governme (b) Other		es 33	33,411,760	
(b) Other reserves	49,300,373	52,300,373	Other assets	••		••	333,411,760 47,640,843
		\$954,807,387					\$954,807,387
22 October 1974.				M. R.	HUTT	ON, Chief	Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1950, ht	-			
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Narcotics Act 1965 Stock Act 1908 Medical Practitioners Act 1968 Section 15, Medical Practitioners Act 1968	Narcotics Regulations 1966 (Reprint) Ships Meat Lockers Regulations 1966 (Reprint) Medical Practitioners (Fees) Regulations 1974 Medical Practitioners (Overseas Qualifications) Order	1974/253 1974/254 1974/255 1974/256	25/5/66 5/10/66 21/10/74 21/10/74	15c 5c 5c 5c
Social Security Act 1964Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	1974 Social Security (Monetary Benefits) Regulations 1971, Amendment No. 2 Wool Prices Stabilisation Regulations Revocation Order 1974	1974/257 1974/258	21/10/74 21/10/74	5c 5c
	01001 1974			

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.